TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS REEL/FRAME 6239/0260

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/13/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDC STONE, INC.	
Street Address:	15167 Business Avenue	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	MARVA II, LLC	
Street Address:	3 EMBARCADERO CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 550	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	REPUBLIC ELITE, LLC	
Street Address:	15167 Business Avenue	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5366346	ALLEANZA	
Registration Number:	3635879	THE GALLERIA OF STONE	
Registration Number:	3635878	MARVA STONE	
Registration Number:	1510978	MARVA	
Registration Number:	5450985	Q CATALINA QUARTZ	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0896 900807233

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5286256	REPUBLIC ELITE
Registration Number:	5286255	REPUBLIC ELITE
Registration Number:	5286254	REPUBLIC ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2151977
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=LDC Stone - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=LDC Stone - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=LDC Stone - Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0897

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 13th day of October, 2023, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of LDC

STONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, MARVA II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, and REPUBLIC ELITE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively, the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 29,

2017, executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on December 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6239/0260.

[Signature Page Follows]

4880-9928-8702 v.2

5055.055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Jak / Jay / Name: Terick R Hinze / Title: Vice President - Special Assets

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
ALLEANZA	87348915	5366346	12/26/17	LDC Stone, Inc.
THE GALLERIA OF STONE	77189163	3635879	6/9/09	Marva II, LLC
MARVA STONE	77189153	3635878	6/9/09	Marva II, LLC
MARVA	73720771	1510978	11/1/88	Marva II, LLC
Q CATALINA QUARTZ	87330698	5450985	4/24/18	Republic Elite, LLC
REPUBLIC ELITE	87360162	5286256	9/12/17	Republic Elite, LLC
REPUBLIC ELITE	87360160	5286255	9/12/17	Republic Elite, LLC
REPUBLIC ELITE	87360156	5286254	9/12/17	Republic Elite, LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/17/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0900